
1st Race. (C4) Post 1:15PM TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,000 (Plus $2,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 COMMANDER CHICK (L1) $7,500 R3 Flores, G Huckaby, R *113
2 MISS PAIRODOCS (L) $7,500 R3 Rodriguez, M Stanley, A 126
3 RUBY'S POSSE (L) $7,500 R3 Hanson, V Wiseman, I 126
4 EURPURDY (L) $7,500 R3 Hanson, V Quinonez, B 126
5 HELLO CHIKITITA (L1) $7,500 R3 Quinonez, E Eramia, R 118
6 BECKY IS SEXY (L) $7,500 R3 Flores, G Triana, Jr., A 118

6
2nd Race. (C2) Post 1:42PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $7,500

Groom of the Week
Maria Isabel Robles, trainer Boyd Caster

Purse $12,000 (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
1 DA LAST TEQUILA (L) $7,500 R3 Rodriguez, M Stanley, A 126
2 MYSTICAL CODE (L) $7,500 R3 Biehler, M Hamilton, W 126
3 BILLIE BABY (L) $7,500 R3 Komardley, E Hebert, L 126
4 THUNDERMUNNYBALL (L) $7,500 R3 Pugh, J Cabrera, D 126
5 AUNT LOTTIE (L) $7,500 R3 Rodriguez, M Pusac, A 126
6 LITTLE IRIS (L) $7,500 R3 Craddock, K Eramia, R 126
7 PRESLEYS VOLLEY (L) $7,500 R3 Blatchford, G Sanchez, O 126
Blinkers On: Presleys Volley

7
3rd Race. (C5) Post 2:09PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,000 (Plus $2,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 GOSPEL UP (L) $7,500 R3 Williams, S Eramia, R 126
2 FLAT BE JUDGED (L) $7,500 R3 Buehrer, M Huckaby, R *121
3 CRAB CRUNCH (L) $7,500 R3 Silva, M Stanley, A 126
4 GOSPEL DON (L) $7,500 R3 Williams, S Delorme, L 126
5 DR J Y. G (L) $7,500 R3 Villafranco, F Sanchez, O 126
6 COUNTRY RIDER (L1) $7,500 R3 Young, S Goncalves, L 118

6
4th Race. (C3) Post 2:41PM TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $25,000 (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 TIN TOP (FH) (L1) R3 Dunlap, S Cruz, R 122
2 COOL OKIE (L1) R3 Young, S Triana, Jr., A 122
3 MILLIE O NAYER (L1) R3 Rushton, S Huckaby, R *117
4 MAXIMUM POWER (L1) R3 Young, S Goncalves, L 122
5 UNITER (L1) R3 Stephens, J Pusac, A 122
6 L R SUPERSTAR (L1) R3 Ashford, T Quinonez, B 122
7 ARCO THUNDER R3 Dixon, T Kimes, C 122
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Tin Top
Blinkers On: Arco Thunder; Uniter
Flipping Halter On: Tin Top

7
5th Race. (CX6) Post 3:08PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000-$7,500
Purse $18,000 (Plus $3,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 SOUL SACRIFICE (L) $10,000 R3 Hale, J Goncalves, L 125
2 PEPPERMINT CANDY (L) $10,000 R3 Hartman, A Triana, Jr., A 122
3 SLICK COUNTRY BOY (L) $10,000 R3 Oberlander, J Cabrera, D 122
4 ZOHERE (L) $10,000 R3 Caster, B Quinonez, B 122
5 MANNY'S KAT (L) $10,000 R3 Anderson, M Stanley, A 122
6 JOHN (L) $10,000 R3 Buehrer, M Wiseman, I 122
7 TAILLIGHTS (L) $10,000 R3 Cunningham, S Huckaby, R *120
8 CABO MISCHIEF (L) $10,000 R3 Flores, G Pusac, A 125

8
6th Race. (C1) Post 3:35PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 PURE CONNECTION (L) $5,000 R3 Corderman, S Hamilton, W 120
2 GRAND PRAIRIE GAL (L) $5,000 R3 Young, S Goncalves, L 122
3 LOOKIN LUCKY AGAIN (L) $5,000 R3 Pruitt, J Sanchez, O 122
4 GRACE GIVEN (L) $5,000 R3 Flores, G Huckaby, R *115
5 CAT TALE SKY (L) $5,000 R3 Young, S Quinonez, B 122
6 WHISKEY DRINKER (L) $5,000 R3 Corderman, S Cabrera, D 125
7 WARREN'S MEMORABLE (L) $5,000 R3 Davidson, M Stanley, A 120

7
7th Race. (C6) Post 4:02PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $15,000 (Plus $3,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Four Year Olds and Upward.
1 WHIP (L) $7,500 R3 Hale, J Wiseman, I 120
2 BOBWHITE BOBBY (L) $7,500 R3 Buehrer, M Hamilton, W 122
3 RISKY WITH WHISKEY (L) $7,500 R3 Escobedo, J Sanchez, O 125
4 HERO TIME (L) $7,500 R3 Mitzner, R Kimes, C 120
5 THE LAST MOXY (L) $7,500 R3 Abney, M Huckaby, R *115
6 AWESOME OUTLAW (L) $7,500 R3 Hale, J Pusac, A 120
7 DA CHIEF (L) $7,500 R3 Flores, G Triana, Jr., A 125
8 HE'S A ROCK (L) $7,500 R3 Williams, S Goncalves, L 125
9 C B'S FLAT OUT (L) $7,500 R3 Dunlap, S Cruz, R 120
10 ELUSIVE POWER (L) $7,500 R3 Offolter, J De La Cruz, W 120

10
8th Race. (C7) Post 4:34PM TB - STAKES

Highland Ice Stakes
Purse $50,000 Guaranteed (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 WILDATLANTICSTORM Ashford, Jr., H Gonzalez, E 126
2 REXFORD R2 Padilla, J Cabrera, D 123
3 VALE (LX) Loy, F Triana, Jr., A 120
4 COALCOWBOY (LX) 0 Abney, M Pusac, A 120
5 C W PRIZE 0 Offolter, J Eramia, R 126
6 SPANKSTER Cunningham, S Huckaby, R 120
7 STAGE LEFT (LX) R3 Young, S Goncalves, L 120
8 MISSIN HOLLYWOOD (LX) Ashford, T Quinonez, B 123
9 MI SATURDAY (LX) 0 Offolter, J De La Cruz, W 120

9

9th Race. (C8) Post 5:06PM TB - CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 LEVIATHAN AXE (L) $7,500 R3 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 126
2 COUNTY JUDGE (L) $7,500 R3 Cowan, J Wiseman, I 126
3 BEAU DAY (L) $7,500 R3 Swan, P Triana, Jr., A 126
4 DEVIOUS LOVER (L) $7,500 R3 Corderman, S Cabrera, D 126
5 ASPIRING COMEDIAN (L) $7,500 R3 Ward, D Radosevich, J *121
6 MISSION LOCKOUT (L) $7,500 R3 Buehrer, M Steinberg, G 126
7 I'M ALIVE (L) $7,500 R3 Rodriguez, M Pusac, A 126
8 FASTENED (L) $7,500 R3 Blatchford, G Stanley, A 126
9 WINDTAPPER WIN (L) $7,500 R3 Dixon, T Fletcher, C 126
10 DICEY WAGER (L) $7,500 R3 Villafranco, F Hamilton, W 126
11 MCMUSIC (L) $7,500 R3 Silva, M Delorme, L 126
12 SHAGGY EDGE (L) $7,500 R3 Pruitt, J Lara, E 126

12-1EXC
Off Races: CS1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5

Extra Races For Tuesday, January 20, 2026
(Entries Close on Thursday, January 15, 2026)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $28,000. (Plus $5,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $26,000. (Plus $5,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. (Plus $3,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 20 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $7,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (Plus $4,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. (Plus $3,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

ONE MILE
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********************************************************************************************************************
Weather permitting, morning training hours ON LIVE RACE DAYS are 7:00 - 10:00am,
with gates from 8:00 - 10:00am. NO WORKERS UNTIL 7:20am. All other days are 10:00am
- 1:00pm with gates from 10:00am - 12:00pm, dark Wednesday, no gates Thursday. There
is no training on the training track unless the main track is closed and EMTs are present.
PLEASE BE CLEAR WHEN TAKING HORSES TO THE GATE ABOUT THEIR NAME AND IF
THEY ARE STANDING FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMING OFF A LIST. Thank you for your
cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: phone in to the post-position draw by calling (945) 468-5504 and entering
access code 715 544 623# when prompted. Please mute cell phones to eliminate
background noise until asked for representation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
can be made before going final.

********************************************************************************************************************
Mandatory race-day veterinary inspections will begin at 7:00am at Barn D. Trainers with
assigned stalls must have horses in place at that time. In-today horses hauling in must
be on the grounds by 10:00am and in the appropriately assigned location for inspection.
Trainers that plan to ship into a barn other than the haul-in barns must plan with the stall
superintendent on the day of entry. Inspected horses must remain on the grounds until
after the race.

********************************************************************************************************************
To obtain an official workout time at WRD, it is mandatory to complete and submit
workout cards. Please pick up workout cards ahead of time from the racing office,
clocker, or gap attendant. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Horsemen wishing to haul in for workouts on race days or arrive with horses that are
not "In-Today" are to contact (918) 633-2463 in advance for accommodations or stall
space. Trainers must obtain approval before occupying the haul-in barns with horses
that are not designated as "In-Today". Trainers should be prepared to work-and-go.
Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PADDOCK TARDINESS AFFECTS EVERYONE AND IS UNACCEPTABLE. PLEASE
PREPARE RESPONSIBLY AND ARRIVE TO SADDLE PROMPTLY. TRAINERS ARE TO
TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SADDLING OF THEIR OWN HORSES, OR REPORT TO
THE STEWARDS IN THE EVENT AN ASSISTANT OR PROXY IS TO BE USED.

*******************************************************************************************************************
Pony horses may enter the saddling paddock only with prior approval from the paddock
judge and are not permitted inside the Winners' Circle. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Vehicles on the backstretch must always yield to horses - no exceptions. There is no
parking on the roadway between barns on race days. Also, help us keep the backside
roads intact by minding the 15 MPH speed limit. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE BE REMINDED THAT ALL WORKOUT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE MET PRIOR
TO ENTRY.

********************************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS WHO HAVE ACQUIRED ADDITIONAL HORSES SINCE BEING ALLOCATED
STALLS ARE TO CONTACT THE RACING SECRETARY FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
HAULING IN. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN LOSS OF PRIVILEGES. Thank you
for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE VERIFY WIRE TRANSFERS WITH THE HORSEMEN'S BOOKKEEPER. Thank you
for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
ARCO THUNDER 4 7/7
ASPIRING COMEDIAN 9 5/12
AUNT LOTTIE 2 5/7
AWESOME OUTLAW 7 6/10

B R# PP
BEAU DAY 9 3/12
BECKY IS SEXY 1 6/6
BILLIE BABY 2 3/7
BOBWHITE BOBBY 7 2/10

C R# PP
CABO MISCHIEF 5 8/8
CAT TALE SKY 6 5/7
C B'S FLAT OUT 7 9/10
COALCOWBOY 8 4/9
COMMANDER CHICK 1 1/6
COOL OKIE 4 2/7
COUNTRY RIDER 3 6/6
COUNTY JUDGE 9 2/12
CRAB CRUNCH 3 3/6
C W PRIZE 8 5/9

D R# PP
DA CHIEF 7 7/10
DA LAST TEQUILA 2 1/7
DEVIOUS LOVER 9 4/12
DICEY WAGER 9 10/12
DR J Y. G 3 5/6

E R# PP
ELUSIVE POWER 7 10/10
EURPURDY 1 4/6

F R# PP
FASTENED 9 8/12
FLAT BE JUDGED 3 2/6

G R# PP
GOSPEL DON 3 4/6
GOSPEL UP 3 1/6
GRACE GIVEN 6 4/7
GRAND PRAIRIE GAL 6 2/7

H R# PP
HE'S A ROCK 7 8/10
HELLO CHIKITITA 1 5/6
HERO TIME 7 4/10

I R# PP
I'M ALIVE 9 7/12

J R# PP
JOHN 5 6/8

L R# PP
LEVIATHAN AXE 9 1/12
LITTLE IRIS 2 6/7
LOOKIN LUCKY AGAIN 6 3/7
L R SUPERSTAR 4 6/7

M R# PP
MANNY'S KAT 5 5/8
MAXIMUM POWER 4 4/7
MCMUSIC 9 11/12
MILLIE O NAYER 4 3/7
MI SATURDAY 8 9/9
MISSIN HOLLYWOOD 8 8/9
MISSION LOCKOUT 9 6/12
MISS PAIRODOCS 1 2/6
MYSTICAL CODE 2 2/7

P R# PP
PEPPERMINT CANDY 5 2/8
PRESLEYS VOLLEY 2 7/7
PURE CONNECTION 6 1/7

R R# PP
REXFORD 8 2/9
RISKY WITH WHISKEY 7 3/10
RUBY'S POSSE 1 3/6

S R# PP
SHAGGY EDGE 9 12/12
SLICK COUNTRY BOY 5 3/8
SOUL SACRIFICE 5 1/8
SPANKSTER 8 6/9
STAGE LEFT 8 7/9

T R# PP
TAILLIGHTS 5 7/8
THE LAST MOXY 7 5/10
THUNDERMUNNYBALL 2 4/7
TIN TOP 4 1/7

U R# PP
UNITER 4 5/7

V R# PP
VALE 8 3/9

W R# PP
WARREN'S MEMORABLE 6 7/7
WHIP 7 1/10
WHISKEY DRINKER 6 6/7
WILDATLANTICSTORM 8 1/9
WINDTAPPER WIN 9 9/12

Z R# PP
ZOHERE 5 4/8

In Today for

MONDAY, JANUARY 19, 2026

72 In Body

0 Also Eligible

72 Total In Today

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRD DAY

MONDAY, JANUARY 19, 2026


